April 2022
F E R R I T E S
April 2022
Ferrite Cores for Switching Power Supplies
T series
Mn-Zn
F E R R I T E S
Please refer to our Web site about replacement information.

APPLICATION
Common mode choke coils, inductors, current sensors, EMI/RFI filters
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
・Can be coated with epoxy. If epoxy-coated products are desired, please suffix E to part No. when ordering.
Product number example: HS72 T22  6.5  14E
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Overview of the T Series
HS72 T 22 × 6.5 × 14 E
Material Core shape Outside Diameter Thickness
Inside
Diameter
Coating
E Epoxy
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C）
–30 to +105 –30 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
F E R R I T E S
(4/5)
 20220426 / ferrite_mz_sw_t_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
The products in this catalog are not recommended for new design
Mn-Zn  T Core
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Part No. JIS C 2569
Dimensions
(mm)
øA øB C
HS72 T1478
HS10 T1478 14.0±0.3 8.0±0.3 7.0±0.3
HS72 T16812
HS10 T16812 16.0±0.3 12.0±0.3 8.0±0.3
HS72 T181010
HS10 T181010 FOR-18-10-10 18.0±0.3 10.0±0.3 10.0±0.3
HS72 T201012
HS10 T201012 FOR-20-10-12 20.0±0.4 12.0±0.4 10.0±0.3
HS72 T226.514
HS10 T226.514 22.0±0.4 14.0±0.4 6.5±0.3
Part No.
Effective parameter Electrical characteristics
Core
factor
C1
Effective
cross-
sectional area
Ae
Effective
magnetic path
length
ℓe
Effective
core
volume
Ve
R or C Weigh AL-value
(mm–1) (mm2) (mm) (mm3) (g) (nH/N2) Measuring conditions
HS72 T1478
HS10 T1478 1.60 20.5 32.8 671 C0.5 3.4 5100±25%
6800±30%
100kHz 10mV 5Ts
10kHz 10mV 10Ts
HS72 T16812
HS10 T16812 2.73 15.9 43.4 689 C0.3 3.4 3400±25%
4500±30%
100kHz 10mV 5Ts